
SECONDARY AWARDED VENDORS

Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name:

Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone:

Email: Email: Email: Email: Email: Email: Email: Email:

Line Item
DWO Item 

Number
Product Name & Number QTY Per Case/Package Unit Price

Product Name & 
Number

QTY Per 
Case/Package

Unit Price
Product Name & 

Number
QTY Per 

Case/Package
Unit Price

Product Name & 
Number

QTY Per 
Case/Package

Unit Price
Product Name & 

Number
QTY Per 

Case/Package
Unit Price Product Name & Number

QTY Per 
Case/Package

Unit Price
Product Name & 

Number
QTY Per 

Case/Package
Unit Price Product Name & Number

QTY Per 
Case/Package

Unit Price

1. CW-
73080

Inteplast Group-
IBSPB080315 1000/CS $ 41.88 

ELKAY PLASTICS  
7G084015

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1000/CS $ 15.66 Calico 
9940112 1000/CS $ 11.38 

ELKAY 
7G084015

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1000/CS $ 15.33 

INT-8415-Hvy 
Mfr:IBS/Pitt/Glopak

/Hymopack
SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1000/CS $ 16.98 

2. CW-
73082

Boardwalk®-
BWK1GALFZRBAG

250/CS
$54.91/CS

$219.64/4CS
ELKAY PLASTICS  

F21012G 250/CS
$11.76/CS

$47.04/4CS
ELKAY 

F21012VP
1000/CS $37.27/CS

3. CW-
73083 Ziploc® -364899 500/CS $ 69.14 ELKAY PLASTICS 

F20708Q 500/CS $ 12.11 ELKAY F20708Q 500/CS $ 11.85 

INT-66-Exh 
Mfr:IBS/Pitt/Glopak

/Hymopack
SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

250/CS $3.84/CS
$7.68/2CS

4. CW-
73084 Laddawn- 006705 2000/CS $ 38.14 ELKAY PLASTIC 

DP657 2000/CS $ 7.23 INTEPLAST 
PC657SP 2000/CS $ 6.38 

INT-6.57-Hvy 
Mfr:IBS/Pitt/Glopak

/Hymopack
2000/CS $ 9.24 

5. CW-
73085

Carnival King-
1504361m  1000/CS $ 85.53 FISHER 801 1000/CS $ 49.51 FISCHER 801  1000/CS $ 50.04 

6. CW-
73086

Carnival King-
1504371m  1000/CS $ 85.53 FISHER 802 1000/CS $ 49.51 FISCHER 802  1000/CS $ 50.04 

7. CW-
73087 FISHER 819 1000/CS $ 49.51 FISCHER 819  1000/CS $ 50.04 

8. CW-
73092 Pansaver-42636 100/CS $ 93.95 ELKAY PVL2314 100/CS $ 19.37 ELKAY PVL2314 100/CS $ 19.15 

9. CW-
73093 Pansaver-42637 100/CS $ 81.90 ELKAY PVL2311 100/CS $ 16.28 ELKAY PVL2311 100/CS $ 19.09 

10. CW-
73094 Pansaver-42005 100/CS $ 87.23 ELKAY PVL1914 100/CS $ 17.97 

11. CW-
73097 ELKAY PVL3418 100/CS $ 36.56 ELKAY PVL3418 100/CS $ 36.16 

12. CW-
73098 Pansaver-42001 100/CS $ 130.19 ELKAY PLASTICS 

PVL3412 100/CS $ 27.67 ELKAY PVL3412 100/CS $ 27.36 

13. CW-
73090

EKONOPAC 
CD68NV 5000/CS $ 132.99 

14. CW-
73091

EKONOPAC 
1402W 1/ROLL $ 5.56 

15. CW-
73197 PARPAK 21980 1000/CS $ 30.63 ATRIUM 21980 1000/CS $ 31.63 

16. CW-
73512 PARPAK 21879 1000/CS $ 28.89 ATRIUM 21879 1000/CS $ 29.84 

17. CW-
73127

Visions -
130scb024blk 300/CS $ 62.63 ATRIUM 

5DD024BK 300/CS $ 51.47 

18. CW-
73529 Visions -130scb048dl 300/CS $ 76.38 PAR PAK 

5DD200DL 300 $ 47.52 ATRIUM 
5DD200DL 300 $ 43.40 

19. CW-
73123 Choice -127rd8combo  250/CS $ 47.89 KARIOUT 

TD40008 240/CS $ 23.53 
KARIOUT 
TD40008 240/CS $ 22.85 

20. CW-
73121

Choice -
128HD12COMBO

240/CS $ 55.39 KARIOUT 
TD40012

240/CS $ 23.53 KARIOUT 
TD40012 240/CS $ 24.61 

21. CW-
73124 D&w CF765-080 500/CS $ 40.73 DW CF765-80 500/CS $ 36.77 

22. CW-
73129 CF765-120 500/CS $ 47.15 DW CF765-120 500/CS $ 39.65 

23. CW-
73514 CL265-121VH 500/CS $ 38.62 

DW CL265-
121VH 500/CS $ 30.57 
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ReRoute Americas, LLC
1415 Panther Ln., Suite 119

Naples, FL 34109

William J Biggert & Elvis Rey

(904) 403-4737

bill@rerouteamericas.com
salesforce@rerouteamericas.com

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

Lid- for 8 & 12 oz Bowl, 500/CS, D&W CL265-120VH ONLY 
NO SUBSTITUTE, Must fit bowl #CW-73124, Line Item #26 
& #CW-73129, Line Item #27

Lid, 24 oz entrée salad, Square Dome Clear Plastic, 300/CS, 
PAR-PAK 5DD200-DL OR APPROVED EQUAL  Must fit 
bowl CW-73127 Line Item #19

Bowl, 8 oz w/lid deli style heat resistant, Kariout TD40008 
Combo, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bowl, 12 oz w/lid deli style heat resistant, Kariout TD40012 
Combo, 240/cs OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bowl-8 oz D&W CF754-080 ONLY NO SUBSTITUTE, Must 
fit lid #CW-73514, Line Item #28

Bowl-12 oz Black - 600/CS, D&W CF765-120 ONLY NO 
SUBSTITUTE, Must fit lid #CW-73129

AWARDED VENDORS
PRIMARY AWARDED VENDORS

Description

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY
 DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

2855 COLONIAL BLVD.
FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33966

Cafeteria Disposables for District Warehouse (DWO)

ITB No. B257498DO

OPENING DATE:
February 17, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

 Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits ½ size deep, high 
temperature use, 100/BX, Pansaver 42636 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bag, Low Density Poly, .71 Mil, 8” X 4” X 15”, gusseted, 4.5 
qt,  clear, 1000/CS loose pack only. Calico 9940112 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Bag, Ziploc, Quart, Ziploc 94601, 250/CS OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bowl-8oz Black Plastic, Rectangular, non-heat resistant,  
ParPak 21980 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
1000/CS, MUST FIT LID #CW-73512 Line Item #17

Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits full pans, deep, high 
temperature use, 250/BX,  Pansaver 42102 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits full pans, shallow, high 
temperature use, 100/BX, Pansaver 42001 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bag, Sandwich, for Serv-Pak Bagging Machine, 5000/CS, 
NVCB 68, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bag Sealing Tape, for Serv-Pak Bagging Machine, Roll, 
CST, SP Cold sealing tape, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Lid-8 oz plastic cup, clear, ParPak 21879 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL 1000/CS, MUST FIT BOWL #CW-73197, Line item 
#16

Bowl, 24 oz, Entrée salad, Black Plastic, 7" X 7" X 1 5/8", 
300/CS, PAR-PAK 5DD024-BK OR APPROVED EQUAL - 
Must fit lid #CW-73529 Line Item #20

Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits 1/3 & 1/4 size, high 
temperature use, 100/BX, Pansaver 42005 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bag, Ziploc, Gallon, Ziploc 94604, 250/CS
OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits ½ size shallow, high 
temperature use, 100/BX, Pansaver 42637 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bag, Sandwich w/tuck flap, clear plastic, 6.5” X 7”, back flap, 
saddle pack, 2000/CS, Atlantis 2K650IE, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Bag, Foil, Hamburger,  6" X 3/4" X 6 1/2" 1000/CS, Fischer 
801 OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bag, Foil, Cheeseburger,  6" X 3/4" X 6 1/2" 1000/CS, 
Fischer 802 OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bag, Foil, Chicken,  6" X 3/4" X 6 1/2" 1000/CS, Fischer 819 
OR APPROVED EQUAL

Hardy Party, LLC
300 Highland Dr., Unit 395
Westhampton, NJ 08060

Moe Silberman

(314) 227-1282

Calico Packaging, LLC
10621 Iron Bridge Rd., Suite F

Jessup, MO 20794

Christopher Hartnett & Jon Jaret

All Florida Paper, Inc.
9150 NW 105th Wy.

Medley, FL 33178

Mario Vale

(305) 755-4820

mvale@allfloridapaper.com
aagamboa@allfloridapaper.com

moshe@smartyhadaparty.com
ematos@smartyhadaparty.com

NO BID NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID NO BID

NO BID NO BID

Agni Enterprises, LLC 
d/b/a Head to Heels Safety Supplies

9021 SW 94th St., Unit 510
Miami, FL 33176

Malancha Sarkar & Subbarayan Rochi

(305) 712-6653

cservice@headtoheels.net

(800) 638-0828

bids@calicopackaging.com
jon.jaret@calicopackaging.com

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID NO BID

Dade Paper & Bag, LLC
d/b/a Imperial Dade
11641 W. 40th Ave
Hialeah, FL 33018

Vickie Scaglione

(305) 805-2600

vscaglione@imperialdade.com

My ECOPlanet, LLC
111 NE 1st St., Suite #608

Miami, FL 33132

Veronika Doucet & David Berry

(844) 866-9326

veronika@myecoplanet.com
david@myecoplanet.com

NO BID NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

Interboro Packaging Corp.
114 Bracken Rd. 

Montgomery, NY 12549

Frimmy Schwartz & Abraham Jeremias

(845) 782-6800

Frimmy@interboropackaging.com
abraham@interboropackaging.com

NO BID
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NO BID

NO BID
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NO BID
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24. CW-
73130 Dart®-DCCC99HT1  100/Bag, 2 

Bags/Carton $ 86.23 DART C99HT1 250/CS $ 32.84 ATRIUM 21060 250/CS $ 32.81 

25. CW-
73131 Dart®-DCCC57PST1 125/Pack, 4 

Packs/Carton $ 74.86 DART C57PST1 500/CS $ 40.09 DART C57PST1 500/CS $ 41.21 

26. CW-
73137 Dart -C19UT1 500/CS $ 200.38 DART C19UT1 250/CS $38.20/CS

$76.40/2CS DART 40UT1 250/CS $46.32/CS
$92.64/2CS

27. CW-
73136

28. TBD 5
Sabert 

184623B300N/5
84620B300n

300/CS $ 91.74 

29. CW-
73145

Inteplast Group-
IBSBR52X80

50/CS $ 41.62 
ELAKY PLASTIVS 

BOR5280
50/CS $ 13.68 

Calico 
9930197

50/CS $ 15.94 
Inteplast 

Bunrack5280
50/CS $ 9.57 

INT-5280-Hvy 
Mfr:IBS/Pitt/Glopak

/Hymopack
50/CS $ 11.82 

30. CW-
86914 Choice -760pcc03w 5000/Case $ 124.28 DART 44-2050 5000/CS $ 154.50 

31. CW-
73187 SOLO-DSS50001 250/Bag, 10 

Bags/Carton $ 261.38 DART DSS5 2500/CS $ 76.06 Victoria Bay 
VBPCP55B 2500/CS $ 28.49 

Kaya 
Collection 

4055-B
2500/CS $ 65.00 

32. CW-
73526

Boardwalk®-
BWKPRTLID4 2500/CS $ 50.90 DART LDSS5 1000/CS $ 41.60 Victoria Bay 

VBPCLT4 2500/CS $ 18.48 
Kaya 

Collection 
404-L

2500/CS $ 31.00 

33. CW-
73165

Boardwalk®-
BWKPET9S 1000/CS $ 57.65 PACTIV NC90F 1000/CS $ 61.93 Victoria Bay 

PTC09D92 1000/CS $ 41.52 
Kaya 

Collection 
429

1000/CS $ 85.00 

34. CW-
73513

Boardwalk®-
BWKPET912STRAW 1000/CS $ 42.76 PACTIV 1000/CS $ 30.38 Victoria Bay 

F92HCF 1000/CS $ 25.78 
Kaya 

Collection
429-L

1000/CS $ 65.00 

35. CW-
73168 Dart®-DCC8J8 25/Bag, 40 

Bags/Carton $ 56.84 DART 8J8 1000/CS $ 24.64 DART 8J8 1000/CS $ 24.63 
Kaya 

Collection
Dart 8J8

1000CS $ 31.00 

36. CW-
73172 Dart®-DCC12J12 25/Bag, 40 

Bags/Carton $ 71.47 DART 12J12 1000/CS $ 35.96 DART 12J12 1000/CS $ 35.94 
Kaya 

Collection
Dart 12J12

1000CS $ 50.00 

37. CW-
73187 Dart®-DCC550PC  125/Bag, 20 

Bags/Carton $ 95.71 DART 550PC 2500/CS $ 46.32 Victoria Bay 
VBPCP55C 2500/CS $ 28.41 

Kaya 
Collection

4055
2500/CS $ 62.00 

38. CW-
73526 Dart®-DCCPL4N 125/Pack, 20 

Packs/Carton $ 58.06 DART PL4N 2500/CS $ 24.38 Victoria Bay 
VBPCLT4 2500/CS $ 18.48 

Kaya 
Collection

404-L
2500CS $ 31.00 

39. CW-
73194 Dart®-DCC4J6 1000/CS $ 55.70 DART 4J6 1000/CS $ 29.22 DART 4J6 1000/CS $ 29.21 

40. CW-
73505 Dart -6CLR 1000/CS $ 78.95 DART 6JL 1000/CS $ 18.97 DART 6CLR 1000/CS $ 36.69 

41. CW-
73198 Dart®-DCC8SJ20 1000/CS $ 84.38 DART 8SJ20 1000/CS $ 45.85 DART 8SJ20 1000/CS $ 45.84 

42. CW-
73510 Dart  - 20CLR 1000/CS $ 136.01 DART 20JL 1000/CS $ 27.72 DART 20JL 1000/CS $ 29.12 

43. CW-
73199 Dart  - RS22N-J8000 1000/CS $ 291.26 DART RNP21P-

2050
1000/CS $ 60.52 DART RNP21P-

2050
1000/CS $ 64.09 Solo RS22N-J8000 1000/CS $ 247.00 

44. CW-
73517 SOLO - SCCL16BL 125/Pack, 16 

Packs/CT
$ 54.56 DART L16BL-0100 2000/CS $ 35.06 DART L16BL 2000/CS $ 37.45 Solo L16BL-0100 2000/CS $ 74.25 

45. CW-
73595 Dart - DCC200PC 125/Bag, 20 

Bags/Carton
$ 56.77 DART P200N 2500/CS $ 17.92 Victoria Bay 

VBPCP2C
2500/CS $ 15.39 

Kaya 
Collection

402
2500/CS $ 31.00 

46. CW-
73629 Dart - DCCPL200N 2500/CS $ 45.01 PL 200N 2500/CS $ 16.50 Victoria Bay 

VBPCLT2
2500/CS $ 13.29 

Kaya 
Collection

402-L
2500/CS $ 19.00 

47. CW-
73325 Choice - 12218X1HD 1/ROLL $ 85.32 

PROBRANDS 
206030 1/ROLL $ 43.00 

Victoria Bay 
51807

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1/ROLL $ 30.34 

48. CW-
73400 MCR SAFETY - 5040M

500/BX
2BX/CRTN

10CRTN/1CS

$ .06/BX
$28.50/CS

SFETY ZONE 
GDPE-MD

500/BX
2BX/CRTN

10CRTN/1CS

$ .12/BX
$11.60/CS

AMERCARE 
14992

100/BX
500BX/CS
2,000/CS

$0.98/BX
$19.60/CS

INT-Med-PG 
Mfr:Jobselect/Geri 

Gentle
100/BX $ 4.20 

49. CW-
73401 MCR SAFETY - 5040XL

500/BX
2BX/CRTN

10CRTN/1CS

$ .06/BX
$27.95/CS

SAFETY ZONE 
GDCP-XL

500/BX
2BX/CRTN

10CRTN/1CS

$ .14/BX
$13.48/CS

AMERCARE 
14994

100/BX
500BX/CS
2,000/CS

$0.98/BX
$19.60/CS

INT-XL-PG 
Mfr:Jobselect/Geri 

Gentle
100/BX $ 4.20 

50. CW-
73402

Inteplast Group - 
IBSGLLG2K

500/BX
4BX/1CS

$ .33/BX
$32.69/CS

SAFETY ZONE 
GDCP-LG

500/BX
2BX/CRTN

10CRTN/1CS

$ .12/BX
$11.60/CS

AMERCARE 
14993

100/BX
500BX/CS
2,000/CS

$0.98/BX
$19.60/CS

INT-Large-PG 
Mfr:Jobselect/Geri 

Gentle
100/BX $ 4.20 

51. CW-
73403 Medgluv - MG300M

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$4.18/BX
$41.88/CS

PROBRANDS 
VGPF-MD

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.38/BX
$13.80/CS

Victoria Bay 
64V3000PFM

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.99/BX
$19.90/CS

Med Pride-Med-
VPFG Mfr: Med 

Pride

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.70/BX
$17.00/CS

52. CW-
73404 Medgluv - MG300L

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$4.18/BX
$41.88/CS

PROBRANDS 
VGPF-LG

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.38/BX
$13.80/CS

Victoria Bay 
64V3000PFL

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.99/BX
$19.90/CS

Med Pride-Large-
VPFG Mfr: Med 

Pride

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.70/BX
$17.00/CS

53. CW-
73406 Medgluv - MG300XL

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$4.18/BX
$41.88/CS

PROBRANDS 
VGPF-XLG

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.38/BX
$13.80/CS

Victoria Bay 
64V3000PFXL

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.99/BX
$19.90/CS

Med Pride-XL-VPFG 
Mfr: Med Pride

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.70/BX
$17.00/CS
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Gloves, Disposable vinyl, X-large, powder free, latex free, 
approved for food handling, 100/BX, Tradex 5221, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, medium size for 
food processing, embossed gauntlet,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex 
PMD6501, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, X-large size for 
food processing, embossed gauntlet, 100/BX, Tradex PXL 
6505, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, large size for 
food processing, embossed gauntlet,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex 
PSM6501, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable vinyl, medium, powder free, latex free, 
approved for food handling,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex 
VMD5201, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable vinyl, large, powder free, latex free, 
approved for food handling, 100/BX, Tradex VLG5221, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Cups, Paper cold Cups, 22 oz, 1000/CS, SOLO RS22N, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73517, Line Item #54

 Lids, Clear plastic with straw slot TO FIT 22 oz cold cup 
#CW-73199,  2000/CS, Solo L16BL, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73199, Line Item #53

Cups, Portion 2 oz Translucent Plastic, 2500/CS, Dart 
200PC, OR APPROVED EQUAL Must fit #CW-73629, Line 
Item #56

Lid 2 oz translucent portion cup lid, 2500/CS, Dart 200PCL,  
OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73595, Line Item 
#55

Foil, Aluminum Household, 18” X 1000’, heavy duty weight 
in cutter dispenser BX, Western 299,  OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Lids, Translucent plastic control, 4/5.5 oz, 2500/CS, DART 
400 PCL, OR APPROVED EQUAL Must fit #CW-73187, 
Line Item #47

Cups, Squat, 4 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 1000/CS, Dart 
4J6, OR APPROVED EQUAL Must fit #CW-73505, Line 
Item #50

Lid, Plastic, use W/4 oz Squat cup, MUST FIT ITEM #CW-
73194, Line Item 49, 1000/CS, Dart 6CLR, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Cups, Squat, 8 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 1000/CS, Dart 
8SJ20, OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73510, Line 
Item #52

Lid, Plastic, use W/8 oz Squat cup, 1000/CS, Dart 20CLR, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73198, Line Item 
#51

Cup-9 oz, Clear-1000/CS, NC90F, OR APPROVED EQUAL 
Must Fit Lid CW-73513, Line Item #42

Lid-9 oz, Clear, 1000/CS, LKC, OR APPROVED EQUAL  
Must Fit Cup #CW-73165, Line Item #41

Cups, Hot or cold, 8 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 1000/CS, 
Dart 8J8, OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73525, 
Line Item #44

Cups, Hot or cold, 12 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 1000/CS, 
Dart 12J12, OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73515, 
Line Item #46

Cups, Portion, 5.5 oz clear plastic, 2500/CS, Dart 550PC, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit #CW-73526, Line Item 
#48

Container, 3 compartment large snack box w/clear lid 26 oz - 
Cold use only - 300/CS, Sabert #184623B300N OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Cover, Bun pan rack, high density film bags, approx. 52” X 
80” 50/CS, Calico 9930197,  OR APPROVED EQUAL

Cups, white paper, 3oz size, 100 CUPS/BAG, 50BAGS/CS, 
Solo cups SL044, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Cup, 5.5 oz plastic soufflé, Black, safe for use in warmers 
 2500/CS,  SOLO DSS5 OR APPROVED EQUAL Must Fit 
Lid on Line Item #40

Lid , 5.5 oz plastic soufflé, Clear, safe for use in warmers  
1000/CS,   SOLO LDSS5 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
Must Fit Cup on Line Item #39

Container, hinged, 9” clear plastic “hoagie”, 250/CS, Dart 
C99HT1 or Par Pak 21060, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Container, hinged, 6” square clear plastic, 500/CS, Dart 
C57HT1, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Container, clear plastic, hinged, 8 1/2” X 6” X 2 7/16”, 
500/CS, Par Pak 02368, Dart C19YT1, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Container-32 oz, With Lid, 256/CS, Parpak 29332, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID NO BID

NO BIDNO BID

NO BIDNO BID

NO BID

NO BID NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BIDNO BIDNO BID

NO BIDNO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID NO BID

NO BID NO BID

NO BIDNO BID

NO BID NO BID

NO BID NO BID



54. CW-
73407

SAFETY ZONE 
GDCP-SM

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.16/BX
$11.60/CS

AMERCARE 
14991

100/BX
500BX/CS
2,000/CS

$0.98/BX
$19.60/CS

INT-Small-PG 
Mfr:Jobselect/Geri 

Gentle

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$2.98/BX
$29.80/CS

55. CW-
73408 Medgluv - MG300S

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$4.18/BX
$41.88/CS

SAFETY ZONE 
GDCP-SM

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.38/BX
$13.80/CS

Victoria Bay 
64V3000PFS

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.99/BX
$19.90/CS

Med Pride-Small-
VPFG Mfr: Med 

Pride

100/BX
10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.70/BX
$17.00/CS

56. CW-
73565 Bagcraft - BGC030001 1000/CS $ 89.45 PROBRANDS 

PLNEB1624 1000/CS $ 36.53 Victoria Bay 
VBF25Q 1000/CS $ 39.71 

57. CW-
73625

Victoria Bay 
VBTFN 10000 $ 22.98 

58. CW-
73700 ACS S096 60/BX $ 15.87 Victoria Bay 

VB96MSP 20/BX $4.28/BX
$12.84/3BX

59. CW-
73750

NUTRIBON 
3616P

500/CS $ 8.95 Nutribon 3616P 500/CS $ 9.22 
Kaya 

Collection
649

500/CS $ 11.90 
CrystalWare 

FTSN500
500/CS $ 16.50 

60. CW-
73753

NUTRIBON 
3605P 1000/CS $ 10.66 Nutribon 3605P 1000/CS $ 10.94 

Kaya 
Collection

648
500/CS

$12.00/CS
$24.00/2CS

CrystalWare 
FNSKPPW1000 1000/CS $ 18.35 

61. CW-
73754

Boardwalk - 
BWKSPORKWHPP 1000/CS $ 27.76 NUTRIBON 3647 1000/CS $ 4.67 Victoria Bay 

WSK 1000/CS $ 4.62 
Kaya 

Collection
755

1000/CS $ 6.75 CrystalWare 
SPKPPWP1000 1000/CS $ 8.45 

62. CW-
73751

NUTRIBON 
3606P 1000/CS $ 10.66 Nutribon 3606P 1000/CS $ 11.24 

Kaya 
Collection

647
1000/CS $ 11.90 CrystalWare 

SKPPWP1000 1000/CS $ 17.25 

63. CW-
73755 NUTRIBON 3640 1000/CS $ 4.67 Victoria Bay 

Fork 1000/CS $ 4.62 
Kaya 

Collection
751

1000/CS $ 6.75 CrystalWare 
FPPWP1000 1000/CS $ 8.45 

64. CW-
73756 NUTRIBON 3641 1000/CS $ 4.67 Victoria Bay 

Knive 1000/CS $ 4.62 
Kaya 

Collection
753

1000/CS $ 6.75 CrystalWare 
KNPPWP1000 1000/CS $ 8.45 

65. CW-
73757 NUTRIBON 3642 1000/CS $ 4.67 Victoria Bay 

Spoon 1000/CS $ 4.62 
Kaya 

Collection
752

1000/CS $ 6.75 CrystalWare 
TSPPWP1000 1000/CS $ 8.45 

66. TBD 9
SUNNY PACK  

12163 500/CS $ 12.28 Plastifar 12073 500/CS $ 14.49 

67. CW-
73826

Boardwalk - 
BWKJSTW775S24

400/BX
25BX/CRTN
10,000/CS

$2.83/BX
$70.82/CS

PROBRANDS 
231805

500/BX
24BX/CS

12,000/CS

$1.79/BX
$43.04/CS Victoria Bay 694

500/BX
24BX/CS

12,000/CS

$1.65/BX
$39.66/CS

CrystalWare 
SJIRC24500

500/BX 
24BX/CS

12,000/CS

$1.61/BX
$38.60/CS

68. CW-
73900

PACTIV 
OTF108S00000 500/CS $ 22.92 Pactiv 

OTF108S0000 500/CS $ 24.44 

69. CW-
73901

Pactiv Evergreen - 
PCTYTHB0500SGBX 500/CS $ 62.32 pactiv 

ythb0500sgbx 500/CS $ 20.62 Pactiv 
YTHB0500SGBX 500/CS $ 21.74 

DWFine Pack 
- FT5-500-

CMP - 
Envirofoam 

white

500/CS $ 25.75 

70. CW-
73902

Pactiv Evergreen - 
PCTYTD19903ECON 150/CS $ 41.39 PLASTIFAR 

171703 200/CS $ 15.23 Victoria Bay 
VBFMH93VW 150/CS $ 16.67 

71. CW-
73903

Southern Champion - 
7960590 250/CS $ 72.26 SOUTHERN 

CHAMPION 0590 250/CS $ 26.91 SQP 8195 250/CS $ 27.22 SQP #8195 250/CS $ 25.50 

72. CW-
73904 SQP - 795300SYE500 500/CS $ 70.39 SQP 8855 500/CS $ 27.71 

Victoria Bay 
VBFT3RP Red 

Plaid
500/CS $ 15.76 

73. CW-
73905

Boardwalk - 
BWK30LAG200 1000/CS $ 54.35 SQP 8702 1000/CS $ 20.27 

Victoria Bay 
VBFT2RP 1000/CS $ 20.17 

74. CW-
73920

Boardwalk - 
BWK30LAG025 1000/CS $ 45.79 

SOUTEHRN 
CHAMPION 0401 1000/CS $ 14.14 

Victoria Bay 
VBFTQRP 1000/CS $ 12.94 

CrystalWare 
BFT25W1000

250/BG 
4BG/CS
1000/CS

$ 17.95 

75. CW-
73921

Boardwalk - 
BWK30LAG050 1000/CS $ 46.48 16.51 1000/CS $ 16.51 

Victoria Bay 
VBFTHRP 1000/CS $ 15.60 

CrystalWare 
BFT50W1000

250/BG 
4BG/CS
1000/CS

$ 20.55 

76. CW-
73991 PACTIV 904 1/ROLL $ 13.02 Victoria Bay 

18x2m
1/ROLL $ 14.17 CrystalWare FI18 1/ROLL $ 16.75 

77. CW-
74000 PACTIV 711 3,000/CS $ 58.05 Victoria Bay 

59100VB
500/CS $10.80/CS

$64.80/6CS

78. CW-
74001 PACTIV 7513 2500/CS $ 106.12 Volflex FS071 2500/CS $ 96.16 

CrystalWare 
FPW10135500CB

SAMPLE NOT 
RECEIVED

2500/CS $ 90.00 

79. CW-
74002 Bagcraft - 300842 2000/CS $ 228.88 PACTIV 7512 2500/CS $ 106.12 Volflex FS068 2500/CS $ 96.16 

CrystalWare 
FPW10135500CR

SAMPLE NOT 
RECEIVED

2500/CS $ 90.00 

80. CW-
74003 Bagcraft - 300854 2000/CS $ 345.13 

WESTERN 
PLASTICS 5532 2000/CS $ 59.64 Volflex FS016 2500/CS $ 108.54 

CrystalWare 
FPW10135500CHEB

SAMPLE NOT 
RECEIVED

2500/CS $ 90.00 

81. CW-
74004 PACTIV 7511 2500/CS $ 106.12 Volflex FS069 2500/CS $ 96.16 

82. CW-
73075 FISHER 602 10000/CS $ 62.83 Fischer 602 10000/CS $ 106.39 

7-14 Busines  15 Days 10 Days 10 Days 7 Days 3 Days 1 - 10 Days 15 Days
0% 45% 0% 26% 0% 50% 0% 0%

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

ARO (Arrival Time & Days After 
Receipt of Order): 

BOL (Balance of Line 

Wraps, foil Blue check design, 10 1/2” X 14”, 2000/CS, 
Bagcraft 300829,OR APPROVED EQUAL

Wraps, foil red check design, 10 1/2” X 14”, 2000/CS, 
Bagcraft 300842,OR APPROVED EQUAL

Wraps, foil, hamburger/cheeseburger,10 1/2” X 14”, 
2000/CS, Bagcraft 300854, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Wraps, foil yellow check design, 10 1/2” X 14”, 2000/CS, 
Bagcraft 300843, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Bags, French Fry, 4.5” X 3.5”, Plain, 1000/BX, 10BX/CS, 
McNarin 320250, Fischer 602, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, salad, 2 lb, splash design, 1000/CS, Southern 
Champion 0417, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, French fry, 4 oz, cardboard boat, 1000/CS, Southern 
Champion 0401, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, French fry, 8 oz, cardboard boat, 1000/CS, Southern 
Champion 0409, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Wrap, Food film, 18“ wide, clear plastic, 1000’ roll, in cutter 
dispenser, ROLL, AEP Industries BT 182ZP, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Wraps, Quilted Foil Sheets, 9” X 10.75”, 500 PER/BX. 
Monogram 760003, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, disposable, breakfast, china foam, 8” X 10” X 1/2”, 
white, (mfg. w/o cfc’s), 500/CS, Pactiv 8S, Genpak 8S, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, disposable, lunch, 5-compartment black, china foam, 
(mfg. w/o cfc’s) 500/CS, Pactiv TH1-0500, Pactiv 
YTHB0500SGBX OR APPROVED EQUAL Must be shrink 
wrapped for warehouse delivery.  Ordered by the trailerload 
720 cases per week during the school year.

Tray, disposable, w/hinged lid, 3-compartment, plain white, 
foam, 9.25” X 9.25”, 200 EA/CS, Pactiv TD1-9903, Plastifar 
171703 OR APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, Paper, Red Check, 10 1/2" X 7 1/2" X 1 1/2", 250/CS, 
Southern Champion 0590 OR APPROVED EQUAL

Tray, Paper, Yellow, 8.125" X 5.875" X 2.125" Base 
dimensions 5.375" X 3.375", 500/CS, SQP 8855 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Plastic fork, medium wt. 6 3/8”, white, 1000/CS, Nutri-Bon 
3540, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Plastic knives, medium wt. 6”, white, 1000/CS, Nutri-Bon 
3541, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Plastic spoons, medium wt. 6”, white, 1000/CS, Nutri-Bon 
3542, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Plate, disposable foam lunch plate 3-compartment, 9" plate, 
Sunny Pack 12163, 500 EA/CS

Straws, jumbo, 7 3/4”, plastic, individually wrapped, 500/BX, 
24 BX/CS, Jet WJ02, Cardinal 2851 T 24, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Pad scouring, 6” X 9”, green, commercial nylon, extra heavy 
duty, 10/BX, 6 BX/CS, Calico 24KK810B, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Plastic cutlery set, package consists of fork-spoon-straw-
absorbent napkin, 500 PKG/CS, Nutri-Bon 3616, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Plastic cutlery set, package consists of fork-straw-absorbent 
napkin, 500 PKG/CS, Nutri-Bon 3616, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

Plastic Spork 1000/CS, Nutri-Bon, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Plastic cutlery set, (Spork) package consists of spork-straw-
absorbent napkin, 1000 PKG/CS, Nutribon 3606P, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, small size for 
food processing, embossed gauntlet,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex 
PSM6501, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Gloves, Disposable vinyl, small, powder free, latex free, 
approved for food handling, 100/BX, Tradex 5221, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Liner, Bakery pan, 16 1/4” X 24 1/2”, 1000/CS, brown 
Papercon 25Q1, McNarin, OR APPROVED EQUAL

Napkin paper, 7.5” X 13.5” white, folded for dispenser, 
250/pkg, 40 PKG/CS, Cascades 2569, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL

BOL (Balance of Line Percentage 

ARO (Arrival Time & Days After 
Receipt of Order): 

BOL (Balance of Line 

ARO (Arrival Time & 
Days After Receipt of 
BOL (Balance of Line 

ARO (Arrival Time & Days 
After Receipt of Order): 

ARO (Arrival Time & Days After 
Receipt of Order): 

BOL (Balance of Line Percentage 

ARO (Arrival Time & 
Days After Receipt of 
BOL (Balance of Line 

ARO (Arrival Time & 
Days After Receipt of 
BOL (Balance of Line 

ARO (Arrival Time & Days 
After Receipt of Order): 

BOL (Balance of Line 
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35
11
0

24

03.20.25
APPROVED BY: Derek Ochoa DATE:

PRIMARY AWARDED VENDORS

SECONDARY AWARDED VENDORS

* Florida Preference

VENDORS DID NOT RESPOND
It is recommended that this ITB be awarded to Agni Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Head to Heels Safety Supplies; 
All Florida Paper, LLC; Calico Packaging, LLC; Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade; Hardy Party, 
LLC; Interboro Packaging Corp.; My ECOPlanet, LLC; and ReRoute Americas, LLC, having submitted the 
lowest overall and best response meeting specifications.

VENDORS WERE NOTIFIED
VENDORS SUBMITTED A RESPONSIVE BID
VENDORS SUBMITTED A NO - BID



Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name:
Phone: Phone: Phone:

Email: Email: Email:

Line Item
DWO Item 

Number
Product Name & Number QTY Per Case/Package Unit Price Product Name & Number QTY Per Case/Package Unit Price Product Name & Number QTY Per Case/Package Unit Price

1. CW-73080

Central Poly 
#CP8415NH

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1000/CS $ 25.00 

2. CW-73082

3. CW-73083

4. CW-73084

5. CW-73085

6. CW-73086

7. CW-73087

8. CW-73092

9. CW-73093

10. CW-73094

11. CW-73097

NON AWARDED VENDORS
Unipak Corp.
PO Box 332

West Long Branch, NJ 07764

United Sales USA Corp.
8640 NW 39th Ct.

Coral Springs, FL 33065

Brian Marcus Deborah Lappen
Cafeteria Disposables for District Warehouse (DWO) (888) 808-5120 (949) 289-8813

Bag, Ziploc, Quart, Ziploc 94601, 250/CS OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Central-Poly Bag Corp.
2400 Bedle Pl.

Linden, NJ 07036

Andrew Serhoper & Nicole 
(908) 862-7570

NO BID

Bag, Sandwich w/tuck flap, clear plastic, 6.5” X 
7”, back flap, saddle pack, 2000/CS, Atlantis 
2K650IE, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Bag, Foil, Hamburger,  6" X 3/4" X 6 1/2" 
1000/CS, Fischer 801 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bag, Foil, Cheeseburger,  6" X 3/4" X 6 1/2" 
1000/CS, Fischer 802 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bag, Foil, Chicken,  6" X 3/4" X 6 1/2" 1000/CS, 
Fischer 819 OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

 Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits ½ size deep, 
high temperature use, 100/BX, Pansaver 42636 
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED

ITB No. B257498DO customercare@unipakcorp.net bids@unitedsalesusa.com

Description

Bag, Low Density Poly, .71 Mil, 8” X 4” X 15”, 
gusseted, 4.5 qt,  clear, 1000/CS loose pack 
only. Calico 9940112 OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bag, Ziploc, Gallon, Ziploc 94604, 250/CS
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

bids@centralpoly.com

NO BID

Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits ½ size 
shallow, high temperature use, 100/BX, 
Pansaver 42637 OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED
Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits 1/3 & 1/4 
size, high temperature use, 100/BX, Pansaver 
42005 OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits full pans, 
deep, high temperature use, 250/BX,  Pansaver 
42102 OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

mailto:bids@centralpoly.com
mailto:customercare@unipakcorp.net
mailto:bids@unitedsalesusa.com
mailto:customercare@unipakcorp.net
mailto:bids@unitedsalesusa.com
mailto:bids@centralpoly.com


12. CW-73098

13. CW-73090

14. CW-73091

15. CW-73197

16. CW-73512

17. CW-73127

18. CW-73529

19. CW-73123

20. CW-73121

21. CW-73124

22. CW-73129

23. CW-73514

24. CW-73130

25. CW-73131

Bowl-8oz Black Plastic, Rectangular, non-heat 
resistant,  ParPak 21980 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED 1000/CS, 
MUST FIT LID #CW-73512 Line Item #17
Lid-8 oz plastic cup, clear, ParPak 21879 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED 
1000/CS, MUST FIT BOWL #CW-73197, Line 
item #16
Bowl, 24 oz, Entrée salad, Black Plastic, 7" X 
7" X 1 5/8", 300/CS, PAR-PAK 5DD024-BK OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED - 
Must fit lid #CW-73529 Line Item #20

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

Bag, Pan Saver, serving pan, fits full pans, 
shallow, high temperature use, 100/BX, 
Pansaver 42001 OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED
Bag, Sandwich, for Serv-Pak Bagging Machine, 
5000/CS, NVCB 68, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bag Sealing Tape, for Serv-Pak Bagging 
Machine, Roll, CST, SP Cold sealing tape, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

Container, hinged, 9” clear plastic “hoagie”, 
250/CS, Dart C99HT1 or Par Pak 21060, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Container, hinged, 6” square clear plastic, 
500/CS, Dart C57HT1, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Lid, 24 oz entrée salad, Square Dome Clear 
Plastic, 300/CS, PAR-PAK 5DD200-DL OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED  
Must fit bowl CW-73127 Line Item #19
Bowl, 8 oz w/lid deli style heat resistant, Kariout 
TD40008 Combo, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bowl, 12 oz w/lid deli style heat resistant, 
Kariout TD40012 Combo, 240/cs OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bowl-8 oz D&W CF754-080 ONLY NO 
SUBSTITUTE, Must fit lid #CW-73514, Line 
Item #28

Bowl-12 oz Black - 600/CS, D&W CF765-120 
ONLY NO SUBSTITUTE, Must fit lid #CW-
73129

Lid- for 8 & 12 oz Bowl, 500/CS, D&W CL265-
120VH ONLY NO SUBSTITUTE, Must fit bowl 
#CW-73124, Line Item #26 & #CW-73129, Line 
Item #27

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID
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NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID



26. CW-73137

27. CW-73136

28. TBD 5

29. CW-73145
Central Poly 
#CP5280N

50/CS $ 12.93 

30. CW-86914

31. CW-73187

Crystalware  
PC5B25100 

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

2500/CS $ 47.95 

32. CW-73526
Stakman PL4
SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

2500/CS $ 30.10 

33. CW-73165

Crystalware 
9OZPPC960 

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

960/CS $ 23.94 

34. CW-73513

Crystalware 
FLPET8101000
SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1000/CS $ 19.98 

35. CW-73168

36. CW-73172

37. CW-73187

Crystalware 
PC5C25100 

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

2500/ case $ 47.95 

38. CW-73526
Stakman PL4
SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

2500/ case $ 30.10 

Container, clear plastic, hinged, 8 1/2” X 6” X 2 
7/16”, 500/CS, Par Pak 02368, Dart C19YT1, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Container-32 oz, With Lid, 256/CS, Parpak 
29332, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED

Container, 3 compartment large snack box 
w/clear lid 26 oz - Cold use only - 300/CS, 
Sabert #184623B300N OR APPROVED 

  Cover, Bun pan rack, high density film bags, 
approx. 52” X 80” 50/CS, Calico 9930197,  OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Cups, Hot or cold, 12 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 
1000/CS, Dart 12J12, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-
73515, Line Item #46
Cups, Portion, 5.5 oz clear plastic, 2500/CS, 
Dart 550PC, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-73526, 
Line Item #48

Lids, Translucent plastic control, 4/5.5 oz, 
2500/CS, DART 400 PCL, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED Must fit #CW-
73187, Line Item #47

Cups, white paper, 3oz size, 100 CUPS/BAG, 
50BAGS/CS, Solo cups SL044, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Cup, 5.5 oz plastic soufflé, Black, safe for use 
in warmers  2500/CS,  SOLO DSS5 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED 
Must Fit Lid on Line Item #40

Lid , 5.5 oz plastic soufflé, Clear, safe for use in 
warmers  1000/CS,   SOLO LDSS5 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED 
Must Fit Cup on Line Item #39
Cup-9 oz, Clear-1000/CS, NC90F, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED 
Must Fit Lid CW-73513, Line Item #42

Lid-9 oz, Clear, 1000/CS, LKC, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED  
Must Fit Cup #CW-73165, Line Item #41

Cups, Hot or cold, 8 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 
1000/CS, Dart 8J8, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-73525, 
Line Item #44

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID



39. CW-73194

40. CW-73505

41. CW-73198

42. CW-73510

43. CW-73199

44. CW-73517

45. CW-73595

46. CW-73629

47. CW-73325

Crystalware 
F18000HD

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

1/ROLL $ 43.75 

48. CW-73400

49. CW-73401

50. CW-73402
UPC 505

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

500 $ 7.90 

51. CW-73403
UPC VPF-GP3-M

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

100 $ 2.20 Rensow GVPF-M
100/BX

10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.75/B
X

$17.50/C
S

Foil, Aluminum Household, 18” X 1000’, heavy 
duty weight in cutter dispenser BX, Western 
299,  OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED

Cups, Squat, 4 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 
1000/CS, Dart 4J6, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED Must fit #CW-73505, 
Line Item #50
Lid, Plastic, use W/4 oz Squat cup, MUST FIT 
ITEM #CW-73194, Line Item 49, 1000/CS, Dart 
6CLR, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Cups, Squat, 8 oz Styrofoam, NO CFC’S, 
1000/CS, Dart 8SJ20, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-
73510, Line Item #52
Lid, Plastic, use W/8 oz Squat cup, 1000/CS, 
Dart 20CLR, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-73198, 
Line Item #51
Cups, Paper cold Cups, 22 oz, 1000/CS, SOLO 
RS22N, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-73517, Line Item 
#54
 Lids, Clear plastic with straw slot TO FIT 22 oz 
cold cup #CW-73199,  2000/CS, Solo L16BL, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-73199, Line Item 
#53Cups, Portion 2 oz Translucent Plastic, 
2500/CS, Dart 200PC, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED Must fit #CW-
73629, Line Item #56
Lid 2 oz translucent portion cup lid, 2500/CS, 
Dart 200PCL,  OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED Must Fit #CW-73595, 
Line Item #55

Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, 
medium size for food processing, embossed 
gauntlet,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex PMD6501, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIREDGloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, X-
large size for food processing, embossed 
gauntlet, 100/BX, Tradex PXL 6505, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED
Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, 
large size for food processing, embossed 
gauntlet,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex PSM6501, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIREDGloves, Disposable vinyl, medium, powder free, 
latex free, approved for food handling,100/BX, 
Tradex Ambitex VMD5201, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID



52. CW-73404
UPC VPF-GPX3-L

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

100 $ 2.20 Rensow GVPF-L
100/BX

10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.75/B
X

$17.50/C
S

53. CW-73406

UPC VPF-GPX3-
XL

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

100 $ 2.20 Rensow GVPF-XL
100/BX

10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.75/B
X

$17.50/C
S

54. CW-73407
UPC 505

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

500 $ 7.90 

55. CW-73408
UPC VPF GPX3-L

SAMPLE NOT 
APPROVED

100 $ 2.20 Rensow GVPF-S
100/BX

10BX/CS
1,000/CS

$1.75/B
X

$17.50/C
S

56. CW-73565

57. CW-73625

58. CW-73700

59. CW-73750

60. CW-73753

Crystalware 
FNSKPPW1000 ( 

sample sent ; 
500 case min 

order)

1000/CS $ 15.90 

61. CW-73754

62. CW-73751

63. CW-73755

64. CW-73756

Plastic cutlery set, package consists of fork-
straw-absorbent napkin, 500 PKG/CS, Nutri-
Bon 3616, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED

Plastic Spork 1000/CS, Nutri-Bon, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Plastic cutlery set, (Spork) package consists of 
spork-straw-absorbent napkin, 1000 PKG/CS, 
Nutribon 3606P, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED
Plastic fork, medium wt. 6 3/8”, white, 1000/CS, 
Nutri-Bon 3540, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Plastic knives, medium wt. 6”, white, 1000/CS, 
Nutri-Bon 3541, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Gloves, Disposable polyethylene, latex free, 
small size for food processing, embossed 
gauntlet,100/BX, Tradex Ambitex PSM6501, 
OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIREDGloves, Disposable vinyl, small, powder free, 
latex free, approved for food handling, 100/BX, 
Tradex 5221, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Liner, Bakery pan, 16 1/4” X 24 1/2”, 1000/CS, 
brown Papercon 25Q1, McNarin, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Napkin paper, 7.5” X 13.5” white, folded for 
dispenser, 250/pkg, 40 PKG/CS, Cascades 
2569, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Pad scouring, 6” X 9”, green, commercial nylon, 
extra heavy duty, 10/BX, 6 BX/CS, Calico 
24KK810B, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Plastic cutlery set, package consists of fork-
spoon-straw-absorbent napkin, 500 PKG/CS, 
Nutri-Bon 3616, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Gloves, Disposable vinyl, large, powder free, 
latex free, approved for food handling, 100/BX, 
Tradex VLG5221, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Gloves, Disposable vinyl, X-large, powder free, 
latex free, approved for food handling, 100/BX, 
Tradex 5221, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID



65. CW-73757

66. TBD 9

67. CW-73826
Crystalware 
SJIRC2450

500/BX 
24BX/CS

12,000/CS

$2.30/B
X

$55.30/C
S

68. CW-73900

69. CW-73901

70. CW-73902

71. CW-73903

72. CW-73904

73. CW-73905

74. CW-73920

75. CW-73921

76. CW-73991 Sigma #181 1/ROLL $ 26.00 

77. CW-74000

78. CW-74001

Tray, Paper, Yellow, 8.125" X 5.875" X 2.125" 
Base dimensions 5.375" X 3.375", 500/CS, 
SQP 8855 OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Tray, salad, 2 lb, splash design, 1000/CS, 
Southern Champion 0417, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Tray, French fry, 4 oz, cardboard boat, 
1000/CS, Southern Champion 0401, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Tray, French fry, 8 oz, cardboard boat, 
1000/CS, Southern Champion 0409, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Wrap, Food film, 18“ wide, clear plastic, 1000’ 
roll, in cutter dispenser, ROLL, AEP Industries 
BT 182ZP, OR APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE 
REQUIRED
Wraps, Quilted Foil Sheets, 9” X 10.75”, 500 
PER/BX. Monogram 760003, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Plate, disposable foam lunch plate 3-
compartment, 9" plate, Sunny Pack 12163, 500 
EA/CS
Straws, jumbo, 7 3/4”, plastic, individually 
wrapped, 500/BX, 24 BX/CS, Jet WJ02, 
Cardinal 2851 T 24, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Tray, disposable, breakfast, china foam, 8” X 
10” X 1/2”, white, (mfg. w/o cfc’s), 500/CS, 
Pactiv 8S, Genpak 8S, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED
Tray, disposable, lunch, 5-compartment black, 
china foam, (mfg. w/o cfc’s) 500/CS, Pactiv 
TH1-0500, Pactiv YTHB0500SGBX OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED 
M  b  h i k d f  h  d li   Tray, disposable, w/hinged lid, 3-compartment, 
plain white, foam, 9.25” X 9.25”, 200 EA/CS, 
Pactiv TD1-9903, Plastifar 171703 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED
Tray, Paper, Red Check, 10 1/2" X 7 1/2" X 1 
1/2", 250/CS, Southern Champion 0590 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Plastic spoons, medium wt. 6”, white, 1000/CS, 
Nutri-Bon 3542, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 
SAMPLE REQUIRED

Wraps, foil Blue check design, 10 1/2” X 14”, 
2000/CS, Bagcraft 300829,OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID



79. CW-74002

80. CW-74003

81. CW-74004

82. CW-73075

30 Days 1-15 Days 10 Days
0% 0% 45%

Wraps, foil yellow check design, 10 1/2” X 14”, 
2000/CS, Bagcraft 300843, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Bags, French Fry, 4.5” X 3.5”, Plain, 1000/BX, 
10BX/CS, McNarin 320250, Fischer 602, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL

Wraps, foil red check design, 10 1/2” X 14”, 
2000/CS, Bagcraft 300842,OR APPROVED 
EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

Wraps, foil, hamburger/cheeseburger,10 1/2” X 
14”, 2000/CS, Bagcraft 300854, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL, SAMPLE REQUIRED

NO BID

BOL (Balance of Line 

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

ARO (Arrival Time & Days 

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

ARO (Arrival Time & Days 
BOL (Balance of Line BOL (Balance of Line 

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

ARO (Arrival Time & Days 
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